TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM778952

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THIRD DEGREE FILMS		12/21/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMMA ENTERTAINMENT INC.		
Street Address:	3300 Cote-Vertu Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 406		
City:	Montréal (Quebec)		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H4R 2B7		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3077815	3RD DEGREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123609315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3129874002 Phone: Email: smelby@gbc.law

Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence J. Crain **SIGNATURE:** /Lawrence J. Crain/

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007940 FRAME: 0856

DATE SIGNED: 01/06/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=134132 EVIDENCE Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=134132 EVIDENCE Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007940 FRAME: 0857

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THIRD DEGREE FILMS, a corporation existing under the laws of California, having a place of business at Suite #4, 20525 Nordhoff Street, Chatsworth, California 91311 USA ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and owns the following Trademark:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
3RD DEGREE	3077815	Apr. 4, 2006	USA

(hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, **GAMMA ENTERTAINMENT INC.**, a corporation of Canada, having its registered office at 3300 Cote-Vertu Blvd., Suite 406, Montréal (Quebec), H4R 2B7, Canada ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in foreign countries based on said Trademark.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee any and all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement of the Trademark.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007940 FRAME: 0858 Assignor further covenants that it will provide Assignee, upon its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Trademark as may be known and accessible to Assignor and Assignor will testify as to the same in any litigation or administrative proceedings related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required for the protection, maintenance and enforcement of said Trademark, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

THIRD DEGREE FILMS (Assignor)

DocuSigned by:

Date: _____

GREGG A. DUMV
Name: Gregg A. DUNN

Title: C.E.O.

GAMMA ENTERTAINMENT INC.

(Assignee)

Date: _____

Docusigned by:

karl Bernard

2111160F7D3A47D...

Name: Karl Bernard Title: President